

Chairperson of the Stamp Advisory Committee Canada Post Corporation 2701 Riverside Drive, Suite N1070 Ottawa, ON K1A 0B1

Dear Stamp Advisory Committee,

The International Peace Garden would like to support the International Peace Arch Association's (IPAA) effort to commemorate The International Peace Arch's Centennial in 2021 with stamps in Canada and the United States.

As a fellow institution along our peaceful border we believe this is a great opportunity to highlight the Peace Arch and the great history of peace and cooperation between our two countries.

Sincerely,

Tim Chapman CEO International Peace Garden

Canada Direct line: 1-204-534-2510